Dated: February 15, 2006.

Mark E. Brown.

Chief Financial Officer, Office of Oceanic and Atmospheric Research, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration, Atmospheric Administration.

[FR Doc. E6-2459 Filed 2-21-06; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 3510-KD-P

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

Meetings; Sunshine Act

AGENCY HOLDING THE MEETING:

Commodity Futures Trading Commission.

Sunshine Act Meetings

TIME AND DATE: 11 a.m., Friday, March 10, 2006.

PLACE: 1155 21st. St., NW., Washington, DC, 9th Floor Commission Conference Room.

STATUS: Closed.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED:

Surveillance Matters.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Jean A. Webb, (202) 418–5100.

Jean A. Webb,

Secretary of the Commission. [FR Doc. 06–1660 Filed 2–17–06; 11:09 am] BILLING CODE 6351–01–M

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

Meetings; Sunshine Act

AGENCY HOLDING THE MEETING:

Commodity Futures Trading Commission.

Sunshine Act Meetings

TIME AND DATE: 11 a.m., Friday, March 3, 2006.

PLACE: 1155 21st St., NW., Washington, DC, 9th Floor Commission Conference Room.

STATUS: Closed.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED:

Surveillance Matters.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Jean A. Webb, 202-418-5100.

Jean A. Webb,

Secretary of the Commission. [FR Doc. 06–1661 Filed 2–17–06; 11:09 am] BILLING CODE 6351–01–M

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

Meetings; Sunshine Act

AGENCY HOLDING THE MEETING:

Commodity Futures Trading Commission.

Sunshine Act Meetings

TIME AND DATE: 11 a.m., Friday, March 17, 2006.

PLACE: 1155 21st St., NW., Washington, DC, 9th Floor Commission Conference Room.

STATUS: Closed.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED:

Surveillance Matters.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Jean A. Webb, 202–418–5100.

Jean A. Webb,

 $Secretary\ of\ the\ Commission.$

[FR Doc. 06–1662 Filed 2–17–06; 11:09 am]

BILLING CODE 6351-01-M

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

Meetings; Sunshine Act

AGENCY HOLDING THE MEETING:

Commodity Futures Trading Commission.

Sunshine Act Meetings

TIME AND DATE: 11 a.m., Friday, March 31, 2006.

PLACE: 1155 21st St., NW., Washington, DC, 9th Floor Commission Conference Room.

STATUS: Closed.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED:

Surveillance Matters.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Jean A. Webb, (202) 418–5100.

Jean A. Webb,

 $Secretary\ of\ the\ Commission.$

[FR Doc. 06-1663 Filed 2-17-06; 11:09 am]

BILLING CODE 6351-01-M

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

Meetings; Sunshine Act

Agency Holding the Meeting: Commodity Futures Trading Commission.

Sunshine Act Meeting

TIME AND DATE: 11 a.m., Friday, March 24, 2006.

PLACE: 1155 21st St., NW., Washington, DC, 9th Floor Commission Conference Room.

STATUS: Closed

MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED:

Surveillance Matters.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Jean A. Webb, 202–418–5100.

Jean A. Webb,

Secretary of the Commission.

[FR Doc. 06-1664 Filed 2-17-06; 11:09 am]

BILLING CODE 6351-01-M

CORPORATION FOR NATIONAL AND COMMUNITY SERVICE

Information Collection; Submission for OMB Review, Comment Request

AGENCY: Corporation for National and

Community Service. **ACTION:** Notice.

SUMMARY: The Corporation for National and Community Service (hereinafter the "Corporation"), has submitted a public information collection request (ICR) entitled AmeriCorps State and National Information Collection Related to Disaster Relief Efforts, to the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) for review and approval in accordance with the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, Pub. L. 104-13, (44 U.S.C. Chapter 35). A copy of this ICR, with applicable supporting documentation, may be obtained by contacting the Corporation for National and Community Service. AmeriCorps, Amy Borgstrom, Associate Director of Policy, (202) 606-6930, or by e-mail at ABorgstrom@cns.gov. Individuals who use a telecommunications device for the deaf (TTY-TDD) may call (202) 606-3472 between 8:30 a.m. and 5 p.m. eastern time, Monday through Friday.

ADDRESSES: Comments may be submitted, identified by the title of the information collection activity, to Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Attn: Ms. Rachel Potter, OMB Desk Officer for the Corporation for National and Community Service, by any of the following two methods within 30 days from the date of publication in this Federal Register:

(a) By fax to: (202) 395–6974, Attention: Ms. Rachel Potter, OMB Desk Officer for the Corporation for National and Community Service; and

(b) Electronically by e-mail to: Rachel F. Potter@omb.eop.gov.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The OMB is particularly interested in comments that:

• Evaluate whether the proposed collection of information is necessary for the proper performance of the functions of the Corporation, including